

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

2207 Raleigh Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

| | | | 0011001 | ETAITT O'AOTTIC | | ATTON | 1011 | OOLLD | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--------------------------|---|---|--|---------------|---------------|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| To: Bermello Aja | | | amil & Partners, Inc. | | | | Date: | | 07/26/2022 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Facility Name: Department of | | of Design and Construction Manag | | | | | Project No.: 19-00119 | | | 001194 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Project Name: | Hollywood Be | eacl | n Golf Cou | rse & Clubhouse | | | ATP Sequence Number: Resolution No. 2020-236 8 | | | | 3 | | |
| You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following s | | | | | | 000 | Resolu | tion No. | 2020 | 0-236 & R 20 | 21-107 | | |
| 1 ou are nereby | authorizeu to | hr | oceeu wi | in the following se | er vic | es. | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Basic | | | | | ı | | | | | | | | |
| Additional Services | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Payment for these services shall be: Lump Sum See attached proposal dated: 4/02/2021 AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Construction Bud | AUTHORIZED | DES | IGN VAI | JUE | \$ | OLI. | ANI SESI | | 98,726.38 | | | | |
| Scope Increase: | ger. | | | | | | | Ψ | | | 12,7 | 70,720.50 | |
| Total Construction Budget: | | | | | | | | | | | 12,79 | 98,726.38 | |
| | ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Estimated Fees: | | \$ 780,325.00 | | \$ | | | | \$ 780,325.00 | | | | | |
| Fee Authorized Through This ATP | | \$ | \$ 230,780.00 | | \$ | | | | \$ 230,780.00 | | | | |
| Less Fee Previously | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Authorized Fee Authorized This ATP: | | \$ | \$ 362,370.00 | | \$ | | | | \$ | 362,370.00 |) | | |
| (Not to Exceed) | | \$ | 593,150.00 | | \$ | | | | \$ | 593,150.00 |) | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Submitted: Name: | | | | | | Nicole Heran, Deputy Director Department of Design & Construction Management | | | | | | | |
| | | | David of Cara Recommended: | | | | | | | | | DocuSigned by: | |
| Douglas R. Gonzales Douglas R. Gonzales | | | | | | | | | | Jose | e Cortes | Director | |
| City Attorney | | | | | | Department of Design & Construction Management | | | | | | | |
| Approved: | | | —DocuSigned by: (Aurul ∠ . K) —08568F69472149B | Approved: | | | | | | | T. J. T. | DocuSigned by: | |
| Dia | David rector of Financi | | . Keller ervices | | | | | | | | Josn Le | evy, Mayor | |
| Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Accepted: | | | | | Scott Bakos, Partner Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc. Consultant | | | | | | | | |
| | t: Please Sign All (| Orio | inals and Ret | urn to the Department of | Design | ı & Construc | tion Mana | ngement | | | , | Consultant | |
| Account No. 333 | 200001 57200 5 | 630 | 10 00110 | LOOD DOD | _ 55151 | - 50 Combinate | Iviulle | -0 | | | | | |